
Section 1240.740  Canine Handler and Canine Training Instructor – Unprofessional Conduct

The Division may deny issuance, or refuse to renew or restore, or may reprimand, place on probation, suspend, revoke, or take other disciplinary or non-disciplinary action against any license, registration, permanent employee registration card, canine handler authorization card, canine trainer authorization card, or firearm control card, and may impose a fine not to exceed $10,000 for each violation, (Section 40-10 of the Act) based on a finding of unprofessional conduct, which shall include, but is not limited to, the following acts or practices:

a)	Failure to comply with all federal and State requirements regarding the, transportation of explosives, including obtaining the appropriate driver's license endorsement from the Illinois Secretary of State, as well as regulations regarding the proper placarding of vehicles used in the transport of the explosives; or

b)	Failure to maintain the highest level of dignity and respect for human remains or human body parts while in possession of the remains or body parts or while displaying or utilizing them for any training program or other purpose.
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